Maine law.
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BUCKSPORT YOUNG MEN’S MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY,

CHAP. 566. treasurer of the said company, whose decision shall be conclusive

First meeting,

Corporatora,

Name.

Purpose,

By-laws.

First meeting,

how called.

Officera.

Organization,

ag to when the tolls may be reduced under the provisions afore-
said. Albert G, Page or J. W. Porter may call the first meeting
of said company, by notice in hand or by mail. '

Secr. 5. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 6, 1871,

Chapter $566.
An aot to incorporate the Buoksport Young Men’s Mutual Life Insurance Company,

Be 1t enacted by the Senale and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows:

Secr. 1. Sylvanus T. Hinks, J. John Page, A. C. Hibbard, W.
C. Collins, N. S. Salsbury, V. P, Wardwell, R. B. Stover, R. W.
Devereaux, Alonzo Colby, E. G. Colby junior, M. F. Arey, E. P.
Hill, Avery H. Whitmore, Charles W, Tilden, John Collins junior,
John Clark, George H. Emerson, Samuel Dunbar, Josiah Varnum,
Leander A. Snowman, J. J. Stuart, F. M. Perkins, Frank Stanley,
and all others who may hereafter become members of said com-
pany in manner herein prescribed, are hereby incorporated and
made a body politic by the name of the Bucksport Young Men’s
Mutual Life Insurance Company, for the purpose of insuring the
lives of the members thereof, and may hold such real and personal
estate as may be necessary to effect the object of this association,
and may sell and convey the same at pleasure.

Secr, 2. They may make, establish and put in execution, such’
by-laws not inconsistent with the laws of the state, as may seem
necessary and couvenient for the regulation and management of
their affairs, and to do and execute all necessary acts to carry into
effect the purposes intended by this act.

Secr. 8. The first meeting of said corporation may be called
by any three persons named in this act, by giving to each of the
others, in hand or by depositing in the Bucksport postoffice
properly directed, a written notice of the time and place of meet-
ing ; atwhich meeting the officers of said company may be chosen,
and such other proceedings had for a full and complete organiza-
tion as a majority of the members present may determine.

', Smce, 4. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved Fobruary 6, 1871,
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